English
Light Grid WEG
LGW300
1 DESCRIPTION
The LGW300 is an opto-electronic device used to monitor areas on machines that pose risks to the
operator. It has an emitting unit and a receiving unit of infrared light assembled in compact and robust
units that, together, create a detection zone determined by the number of beams. Manufactured in
different models (according to the resolution) to solve any application.

ot
ec
ci
ón
 /
A
ltu
ra
 d
e
pr
ot
eç
ão
Model/Modelo A B C D
LGW300X-200 200 [7.87] 245 [9.64] 275 [10.82] 299 [11.77]
LGW300X-300 300 [11.81] 345 [13.58] 375 [14.76] 399 [15.7]
LGW300X-400 400 [15.74] 445 [17.51] 475 [18.7] 499 [19.64]
LGW300X-500 500 [19.68] 545 [21.45] 575 [22.63] 599 [23.58]
LGW300X-600 600 [23.62] 645 [25.39] 675 [26.57] 699 [27.51]
LGW300X-700 700 [27.55] 745 [29.33] 775 [30.51] 799 [31.45]
LGW300X-800 800 [31.49] 845 [33.26] 875 [34.44] 899 [35.39]
LGW300H-900 900 [35.43] 945 [37.2] 975 [38.38] 999 [39.33]
LGW300H-1000 1000 [39.37] 1045 [41.14] 1075 [42.32] 1099 [43.26]
LGW300H-1100 1100 [43.3] 1145 [45.07] 1175 [46.25] 1199 [47.2]
LGW300H-1200 1200 [47.24] 1245 [49.01] 1275 [50.19] 1299 [51.14]
LGW300H-1300 1300 [51.18] 1345 [52.95] 1375 [54.13] 1399 [55.07]
LGW300H-1400 1400 [55.11] 1445 [56.88] 1475 [58.07] 1499 [59.01]
LGW300H-1500 1500 [59.05] 1545 [60.82] 1575 [62] 1599 [62.95]
LGW300H-1600 1600 [62.99] 1645 [64.76] 1675 [65.94] 1699 [66.88]
Note - X: F or H
Nota - X: F o H
Nota - X: F ou H
Figure A.1: Dimensions in millimeters [inches]